
*Committee member: non-voting position  10/20/2014        Emergency contact preference: text=T; email=E; phone call home=P 

FERC Board of Directors and Committee Members 
 

Committee Reports: 
Board/ Committee 

Name Email Cell # Home # 

President Karl Birkholz(P) mbirkhol@comcast.net 901-409-9097 P 901-755-3167 

Vice-president Will Roberson(T) wroberson19@yahoo.com T 901-590-8783 901-754-5157 

Treasurer Aaron Werbin (P) ajwerbin@gmail.com 901-355-2145 P 901-753-7337 

Secretary Sam Carden (acting) fercweb@outlook.com T 901-833-0074 901-755-0591 

Benefits Chair Liz Rodgers(T) 
volunteer compilation 

fercbenefits@hotmail.com  T 901-832-3724  
BOD mbrs only 

901-681-0238 
use for vendors 

Benefits/Health Fair Liz Rodgers    

Chaplain’s Care Chair Ken Pfohl (T) (P) kenpfohl@gmail.com T 901-218-5503 P 901-466-7634 

Communications/Media 
Chair 

Jean Ward-Jones(T) jeanward-jones@comcast.net  T 901-485-8185 901-388-5382 

Finance and Audit Chair Arun Kulkarni(P) arun.kulkarni@lpl.com 901-596-3333 P 901-850-1773 

Information Technology 
Chair 

Shelia “Sam” Carden(T) fercweb@outlook.com 
 

T 901-833-0074 901-755-0591 

By-Laws, brochure, 
elections* 

Dick Wagoner fdxrc82@att.net  901-754-1967 

 Liz Rodgers fercbenefits@hotmail.com T 901-832-3724  
BOD mbrs only 

901-681-0238 
use for vendors 

* Bruce D Ranger  BDRanger@Comcast.net 317-414-8299 317-293-8299 

Luncheon Chair Mary Ann Hill(E) ferclunch@hotmail.com P 901-488-7985 901-756-7715 

Luncheon Backup Sam Carden fercweb@outlook.com T 901-833-0074 901-755-0591 

Lunch Speakers*     

Registration Table* Donna Neville  901-279-2543  

Marketing/Sales Chair Roger Albee (acting) ferc2ra@gmail.com 901-619-7713 901-853-0488 

Membership Chair Art Benjamin(P)(E) fercmembership@hotmail.com 901-581-6400 P 901-755-0733 

 Liz Rodgers  fercbenefits@hotmail.com T 901-832-3724  
BOD mbrs only 

901-681-0238 
use for vendors 

 Sam Carden fercweb@outlook.com T 901-833-0074 901-755-0591 

Merchandising Chair Will Roberson (acting) wroberson19@yahoo.com 901-590-8783 901-754-5157 

 Cheryl Noland Cheryl.noland@yahoo.com 901-268-3577  

Special Events/Activity 
Chair 

George Ellard(P)(E) gellard1@comcast.net 901-493-2486 P 662-895-0104 

Silent Auction (Nov)*     

Vendor Fair (April)*     

Entertainment Books Karl Birkholz    

Travel Chair Roger Albee(T) ferc2ra@gmail.com 901-619-7713 901-853-0488 

 Cheryl Noland Cheryl.noland@yahoo.com 901-268-3577  

VA Liason Will Roberson(T) wroberson19@yahoo.com 901-590-8783 901-754-5157 

Special Committee – UW Rena Zellander zellander@msn.com  901-832-1397 
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